Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3069/0853

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Deutsche Bank AG, Cayman Islands Branch | | 03/30/2007 | Collateral Agent: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Graham Packaging Company, L.P. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2401 Pleasant Valley Road | |
| City: | York | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 17402 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 73016114 | G |
| Serial Number: | 73164002 | В |
| Serial Number: | 74660362 | G |
| Serial Number: | 75763571 | BIDS |
| Serial Number: | 78030734 | SIDE-CLIC |
| Serial Number: | 78095907 | SURSHOT |
| Serial Number: | 78095955 | SURSHOT |
| Serial Number: | 78400826 | SURFRESH |
| Serial Number: | 78400874 | SURBOND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0504**

900074058

| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | Matthew Bart c 1155 Avenue o | et@whitecase.com /o White & Case LLP f the Americas W YORK 10036 | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM | IBER: | 1104031-0022 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Matthew Bart | |
| Signature: | | /Matthew Bart/ | |
| Date: | | 04/10/2007 | |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=yg- Trademark Release- Graham Packaging- March 2007#page1.tif source=yg- Trademark Release- Graham Packaging- March 2007#page2.tif source=yg- Trademark Release- Graham Packaging- March 2007#page3.tif source=yg- Trademark Release- Graham Packaging- March 2007#page4.tif source=yg- Trademark Release- Graham Packaging- March 2007#page5.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 30th day of March, 2007, given by

Deutsche Bank AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal

offices at 222 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606, to Graham Packaging Company,

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 2401 Pleasant Valley

Road, York, Pennsylvania 17402, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the obligations described in the

Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2004 (as amended from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"), between the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on

October 29, 2004, at Reel 3069, Frame 0853 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6049259 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name:

Title:

Evelyn Thierry

rice President

By: ___

Paul Oheary

Name: Title:

vice President

NEWYORK 6049259 (2K)

| STATE OF NEW YORK) | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK) | |
| On this 3 day of April 2007 Evelyn Thierp of DEUTSCHE BA | , before me personally appeared |
| Ludy her of DEUTSCHE BA | NK AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS |
| BRANCH, described herein and which executed the foregoin | |
| his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by D | EUTSCHE BANK AG, CAYMAN |
| ISLANDS BRANCH. | |

Motary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Brorx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2027

NEWYORK 6049259 (2K)

| STATE OF NEW YORK |) | |
|--------------------|---|------|
| | , | ss.: |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |) | |

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>April</u> 2007, before me personally appeared of DEUTSCHE BANK AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by DEUTSCHE BANK AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. I'HOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2021

NEWYORK 6049259 (2K)

Trademarks

| Title | Serial Number | Registration Number | Filing Date | Recordation Date |
|-----------|---------------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| G | 73016114 | 999674 | 3/18/1974 | 10/29/2004 |
| В | 73164002 | 1128305 | 3/28/1978 | 10/29/2004 |
| G | 74660362 | 2036459 | 4/12/1995 | 10/29/2004 |
| BIDS | 75763571 | 2582872 | 7/29/1999 | 10/29/2004 |
| SIDE-CLIC | 78030734 | NONE | 10/16/2000 | 10/29/2004 |
| SURSHOT | 78095907 | 3024256 | 11/30/2001 | 10/29/2004 |
| SURSHOT | 78095955 | 2900558 | 11/30/2001 | 10/29/2004 |
| SURFRESH | 78400826 | NONE | 4/13/2004 | 10/29/2004 |
| SURBOND | 78400874 | NONE | 4/13/2004 | 10/29/2004 |

NEWYORK 6049259 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/10/2007